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Eugene, Oregon
June 08–10

(Women competed on June 10–12)

Attendance
5060/5085/6234/6065 — 22,444

TEAM SCORES
(8 places scored 10-8-6-5-4-3-2-1)

1. LSU 84;
2. Oregon 53;
3. North Carolina A&T 35;
4. Florida 34½;
5. USC 33;
6. tie, Texas & Texas A&M 29;
8. Georgia 25;
9. Arizona State 24;
10. Florida State 23½;
11. Tennessee 21; 12. Iowa 19; 13. tie, 

Alabama & Stephen F. Austin 18; 15. tie, 
Kentucky & Mississippi State 17; 17. BYU 
16; 18. tie, Auburn & Houston 15;

20. tie, Clemson, Minnesota & Northern 
Arizona 14; 23. Kansas 13½; 24. tie, George-
town, Michigan & Tulsa 13; 27. Oklahoma 
12½; 28. tie, Arkansas & Virginia 12;

30. tie, Arizona, Middle Tennessee State 
& Mississippi 10; 33. Iowa State 9; 34. tie, 
Kansas State & Notre Dame 8; 36. TCU 7; 37. 
tie, Campbell, Nebraska, Oklahoma State, 
South Dakota & Virginia Tech 6;

42. tie, Miami/Ohio, Sam Houston, South 
Carolina, Stanford 5; 46. tie, Colorado 
State, Montana State, North Dakota State 
& Washington 4; 

50. tie, Hofstra, Idaho, Lipscomb, Long 
Beach State, Southeastern Louisiana, Texas 
A&M-Corpus Christi & UCLA 3; 

57. tie, North Carolina, Northern Iowa, 
Ohio State & Wyoming 2; 61. UTEP 1½; 62. 
tie, Charlotte, Michigan State & Washington 
State 1; 65. Buffalo ½.

100 METERS
FINAL (June 11; wind +0.4)

1. *Terrance Laird (LSU) 10.05 PR;
2. ***Shaun Maswanganyi’ (Hous-SA) 10.09;
3. ***Micah Williams (Or) 10.11;
4. **JoVaughn Martin (FlSt) 10.12;
5. *Davonte Burnett (USC) 10.19;
6. ***Matthew Boling (Ga) 10.19;
7. ***Joe Fahnbulleh (Fl) 10.26;
8. ***Taylor Banks (FlSt) 10.35;
… dnc—Joseph Amoah’ (Copp-Gha).

SEMIS (June 09)
I(0.9)–1. Williams 10.11; 2. Banks 10.18 

PR; 3. Fahnbulleh 10.21 PR; 4. Amoah’ 10.21; 
  5. Travis Collins (Hous) 10.25; 6. **Court-

ney Lindsey (TxT) 10.33; 7. Zachary Jewell 
(CAr) 10.37; 8. ***Lance Lang (Ky) 10.51.

II(1.3)–1. Martin 10.12; 2. Burnett 10.12; 
3. Boling 10.15 PR; 

  4. ***Javonte Harding (NCAT) 10.22; 5. 
***Devon Achane (TxAM) 10.22 PR; 6. *Cole 
Beck (VaT) 10.25; 7. *Tinotenda Matiyenga’ 
(TCU-Zim) 10.40; 8. **Jacolby Shelton (TxT) 
10.52.

III(0.0)–1. Maswanganyi’ 10.14; 2. Laird 
10.21; 

  3. Bryan Henderson (SHous) 10.34; 4. 
***Arian Smith (Ga) 10.39 PR; 5. **Lawrence 
Johnson (Wi) 10.45; 6. ***Kamden Jackson 
(Bay) 10.46; 7. ***Ismael Kone (NOrleans) 
10.50; 8. *Kasaun James (FlSt) 11.14.

200 METERS
FINAL (June 11; wind –0.4)

1. ***Joe Fahnbulleh (Fl) 19.91 PR 
(=8, =10 C; =7, =8 AmC; =4, =4 NCAA);
2. *Terrance Laird (LSU) 19.94 

(8, 8 NCAA);
3. ***Shaun Maswanganyi’ (Hous-SA) 

20.10 PR;
4. *Micaiah Harris (Tx) 20.26;
5. ***Matthew Boling (Ga) 20.48;
6. *Davonte Burnett (USC) 20.55;
7. **JoVaughn Martin (FlSt) 20.96;
8. ***Robert Gregory (TCU) 21.74;
9. ***Javonte Harding (NCAT) 25.79.

SEMIS (June 09)
I(1.3)–1. Fahnbulleh 20.05 =PR; 2. Gregory 

20.40 PR; 3. Burnett 20.41; 
  4. ***Lance Lang (Ky) 20.62; 5. ***Devon 

Achane (TxAM) 20.73; 6. Marcus Parker 
(Clem) 20.79; 7. Eric Harrison’ (OhSt-Tri) 
20.86; 8. **Christian Hamberlin (Hous) 20.89.

II(0.7)–1. Maswanganyi’ 20.18 PR; 2. Bol-
ing 20.28; 3. Martin 20.30; 

  4. *Tinotenda Matiyenga’ (TCU-Zim) 
20.68; 5. **Courtney Lindsey (TxT) 20.76; 
6. Travis Collins (Hous) 20.77; 7. *Kasaun 
James (FlSt) 20.83; 8. ***Tyler Davis (Fl) 
21.28.

III(1.4)–1. Laird 20.14; 2. Harris 20.21; 3. 
Harding 20.28; 

  4. Joseph Amoah’ (Copp-Gha) 20.51; 5. 
**Jordan Booker (Hous) 20.71; 6. ***Lance 
Broome (TxAM) 20.91; 7. Samson Cole-
brooke’ (Pur-Bah) 21.01;… dnf—***Terrence 
Jones (TxT).
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400 METERS
FINAL (June 11)

1. **Randolph Ross (NCAT) 43.85 PR
 (WL, AL, CL) 

(13, x W; 9, x A; 3, 3 C; 2, 2 NCAA);
2. Bryce Deadmon (TxAM) 44.44 PR;
3. **Noah Williams (LSU) 44.93;
4. Trevor Stewart (NCAT) 44.96;
5. *Dwight St. Hillaire’ (Ky-Tri) 45.20;
6. ***Ryan Willie (Fl) 45.36;
7. Tyler Johnson (OhSt) 45.40;
8. *Michael Bluth (BYU) 45.91;
… dnf—Sean Bailey’ (UTEP-Jam).

SEMIS (June 09)
I–1. Johnson 45.33; 2. Williams 45.40; 3. 

Deadmon 45.48; 
  4. ***Johnnie Blockburger (Az) 46.40; 5. 

**Brian Herron (USC) 46.41; 6. *Taj Burgess 
(Rut) 46.64; 7. *Howard Fields (Bay) 46.70.

II–1. Ross 45.24; 2. Willie 45.73; 3. Bailey’ 
45.74; 4. Bluth 45.78; 

  5. **Jonathan Jones’ (Tx-Bar) 46.46; 
6. *Champion Allison (Al) 46.81; 7. **Ismail 
Turner (UCLA) 46.94; 8. **Ashton Hicks 
(OkSt) 47.47.

III–1. Stewart 45.36; 2. St. Hillaire’ (Ky-
Tri) 45.68; 

  3. **Wayne Lawrence (Ia) 45.94; 4. **Elija 
Godwin (Ga) 46.18; 5. *Maj Williams (Az) 
46.83; 6. **Christopher Bailey (Tn) 46.83; 7. 
Jonathon Sawyer (SEnLa) 47.18; 8. ***Auh-
mad Robinson (SFA) 47.98.

800 METERS
FINAL (June 11)

1. Isaiah Jewett (USC) 1:44.68 PR
(CL; out AL) (8, 9 C; 4, 4 AmC, NCAA)

 (50.97/53.71);
2. ***Brandon Miller (TxAM) 1:44.97 PR 

(3, 3 AJ) 
(50.94/54.03);

3. Charlie Hunter’ (Or-Aus) 1:45.75 PR
(52.12/53.63);

4. **Finley McLear’ (Mia/O-GB) 1:45.80 PR 
(51.75 /54.05);

5. Festus Lagat’ (IaSt-Ken) 1:46.33
(52.48/53.85);

6. Shane Streich (Lips) 1:46.70 PR
(52.31/54.39) PR;

7. ***Yusuf Bizimana’ (Tx-GB) 
1:46.76 (1:46.751) PR 

(51.88/54.88);
8. Eric Brown (Aub) 1:46.76 PR (1:46.753) 

(52.00/54.76);
9. ***Crayton Carrozza (Tx) 1:46.94 PR

(52.23/54.71).
(best-ever mark-for-NCAA-place: 8–9)

SEMIS (June 09)
I–1. Bizimana’ 1:46.90; 2. McLear’ 1:46.92; 

3. Carrozza 1:47.46 PR; 
  4. Kameron Jones (Clem) 1:48.14; 5. 

**Baylor Franklin (Ms) 1:48.28; 6. *Alexander 
Lomong (IaSt) 1:48.52; 7. ***Parker Raymond 
(In) 1:48.94; 8. ***Alex Kay (Tn) 1:53.65.

II–1. Streich 1:47.28; 2. Lagat’ 1:47.31; 3. 
Jewett 1:47.43; 4. Miller 1:47.50; 

  5. Abbas Abbkar (NCAT) 1:48.92; 6. 
*Jonathan Schwind (Lips) 1:49.07; 7. Devin 
Dixon (TxAM) 1:52.06;… dnf—**Jason 
Gomez (IaSt).

III–1. Hunter’ 1:47.80; 2. Brown 1:47.89 
PR; 

  3. *Samuel Voelz (NDm) 1:47.91; 4. 
***Abdullahi Hassan’ (Wi-Can) 1:48.16; 5. 
*John Rivera’ (Ms-PR) 1:48.45; 6. ***Luis 
Peralta’ (Or-PR) 1:49.79; 7. ***Evan Doren-
kamp (PennSt) 1:50.39; 8. ***Adam Swanson 
(EnIl) 1:50.51.

1500 METERS
FINAL (June 11)

1. ***Cole Hocker (Or) 3:35.35 PR 
(AmCL) (5, 5 C; 2, 2 AmC, NCAA) 

(52.22, 1:48.85, 2:51.26);
2. *Yared Nuguse (NDm) 3:35.60 

(x, 9 C; x, 5 AmC; 3, 3 NCAA) 
(52.66, 1:49.27, 2:51.60);

3. *Waleed Suliman (Ms) 3:37.30 
(54.21, 1:50.72, 2:53.07);

4. ***Eliud Kipsang’ (Al-Ken) 3:38.18
(55.18, 1:51.82, 2:54.24);

5. **Mario García Romo’ (Ms-Spa) 3:38.66
(55.11, 1:51.82, 2:54.27);

6. *Jack Salisbury (Gtn) 3:40.06
(56.74, 1:53.45, 2:55.86);

7. Diego Zarate (VaT) 3:40.12 
(56.11, 1:53.13, 2:55.54);

8. Paul Ryan (WaSt) 3:40.50 
(56.64, 1:53.53, 2:55.79);

9. Talem Franco (BYU) 3:40.61; 
10. ***Sam Tanner’ (Wa-NZ) 3:41.78; 
11. AJ Ernst (Prov) 3:43.14; 
12. **Isaac Basten (Drake) 3:46.12.

(best-ever mark-for-NCAA-place: 2)

SEMIS (June 09)
I–1. Nuguse 3:37.36; 2. García Romo’ 

3:37.59; 3. Kipsang’ 3:37.60; 4. Salisbury 
3:37.84; 5. Tanner’ 3:38.37; 6. Zarate 
3:38.85; 7. Ernst 3:39.00; 

  8. *Cathal Doyle’ (Port-Ire) 3:39.21; 9. 
***Lucas Bons (BYU) 3:40.22; 10. **Adam 
Fogg’ (Drake-Aus) 3:40.88; 11. Brandon 
Tubby (NC) 3:41.33; 12. Ryan Adams (Furm) 
3:44.28.

II–1. Hocker 3:38.34; 2. Suliman 3:38.92; 
3. Ryan 3:39.12; 4. Basten 3:39.57; 5. Franco 
3:39.67; 

  6. James West’ (Or-Or) 3:39.81; 7. 
Casey Comber (Vill) 3:40.98; 8. **Zach 
Stallings (WaSt) 3:44.08; 9. **Jesse Hunt 
(NC) 3:44.43;… dq—*Reed Brown (Or);… 
dnf—*Tom Dodd (Mi), *Dais Malebana (Nb).
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STEEPLE
FINAL (June 11)

1. Kigen Chemadi’ (MTn-Ken) 8:28.20
 PR (CL) 

(61.25, 2:05.53, 3:13.28, 4:23.66);
2. *Alec Basten (Mn) 8:29.03 PR (AmCL) 

(61.97, 2:06.32, 3:14.06, 4:24.26);
3. *Ryan Smeeton’ (OkSt-Can) 8:30.70 

(63.19, 2:07.79, 3:15.77, 4:26.22);
4. Garrett Marsing (BYU) 8:31.54 PR

(64.21, 2:07.87, 3:15.96, 4:26.27);
5. **Duncan Hamilton (MtSt) 8:31.55 PR

(61.77, 2:07.30, 3:16.35, 4:26.57);
6. ***Ky Robinson (Stan) 8:32.01 PR

(62.92, 2:08.95, 3:17.22, 4:27.20);
7. **Derek Johnson (Va) 8:32.95 PR 

(62.94, 2:09.03, 3:17.44, 4:27.63);
8. ***Parker Stokes (Gtn) 8:33.44 

(64.79, 2:09.73, 3:18.27, 4:28.41);
9. *Felix Kandie’ (Lib-Ken) 8:34.15; 
10. *Ahmed Jaziri’ (EnKy-Tun) 8:34.85; 
11. *Bennett Pascoe (ArSt) 8:42.37; 
12. *Colton Johnsen (WaSt) 8:46.89.

SEMIS (June 09)
I–1. Pascoe 8:31.72 PR; 2. Chemadi 

8:31.75 PR; 3. Smeeton 8:31.75; 4. Ham-
ilton 8:31.99 PR; 5. Stokes 8:32.03 PR; 6. 
Johnsen 8:32.11 PR; 7. Kandie’ 8:32.95 PR; 

  8. Jackson Mestler (Or) 8:33.52 PR 
(fastest NCAA non-qualifier); 9. Fitsum Sey-
oum (VaT) 8:38.86; 10. *Aidan Tooker (Syr) 
8:40.42; 11. David Too’ (IaSt-Ken) 8:42.70; 
12. *Zach Litoff (SClara) 8:44.66.

II–1. Robinson 8:36.29 PR; 2. Johnson 
8:36.91; 3. Basten 8:37.18; 4. Marsing 
8:37.67; 5. Jaziri’ 8:37.83; 

  6. *Christian Hubaker (Mi) 8:39.09 PR; 7. 
Albert Kosgei’ (Louis-Ken) 8:43.04; 8. **Remi 
Schyns’ (Butler-Bel) 8:43.23; 9. Nathan Myl-
enek (Ia) 8:47.86; 10. *Alexander Korczynski 
(NEn) 8:54.75; 11. Clayson Shumway (BYU) 
9:11.34;… dnf—*Joost Plaetinck (Mi).

5000 METERS
RESULTS (June 11)

1. *Cooper Teare (Or) 13:12.27 AmCR 
(old AmCR 13:16.95i Tyler Day [NnAz] ’20) 
(CL) (3, 3 C; 1, 1 NCAA) (MR)
(30.67 [30.67], 62.29 [1:32.96], 63.39 
[2:36.35], 64.13 [3:40.48], 65.96 [4:46.44], 
65.54 [5:51.98], 66.56 [6:58.54], 64.26 
[8:02.80], 63.28 [9:06.08], 64.28 [10:10.36], 
65.08 [11:15.44], 61.92 [12:17.36], 54.91) 
(54.91, 1:56.83, 3:01.91, 4:06.19);

2. *Luis Grijalva’ (NnAz-Gua) 
13:13.14 NR (4, 4 C; 2, 2 NCAA) 

(55.54, 1:57.49, 3:02.61, 4:06.63);
3. *Athanas Kioko’ (Campb-Ken) 

13:13.47 PR (5, 5 C; 3, 3 NCAA) 
(55.38, 1:57.92, 3:04.30, 4:08.87);

4. ***Cole Hocker (Or) 13:18.95 PR
(6, x AmC; 6, 6 NCAA) 

(56.02, 2:00.01, 3:04.49, 4:09.50);
5. Robert Brandt (Gtn) 13:19.11 PR 

(7, x AmC; 7, 7 NCAA) 
(60.97, 2:03.82, 3:09.03, 4:13.40);

6. Patrick Dever’ (Tul-GB) 13:19.85 PR
 (8, 8 NCAA) 

(58.54, 2:02.47, 3:07.46, 4:11.89);
7. Thomas Ratcliffe (NC) 13:20.88 PR 

(10, 10 NCAA) 
(59.84, 2:04.32, 3:09.33, 4:13.75);

8. *Morgan Beadlescomb (MiSt) 
13:21.40 PR

(60.45, 2:04.98, 3:10.13, 4:14.55);
9. **Ian Shanklin (NCSt) 13:23.48 PR;
10. *Alex Masai’ (Hof-Ken) 13:24.68 PR;
11. **Dylan Jacobs (NDm) 13:25.65 PR;
12. Isaac Green (Wa) 13:27.26 PR;
13. **Wesley Kiptoo’ (IaSt-Ken) 13:30.87;
14. Eric Hamer (CoSt) 13:31.27 PR;
15. ***Charles Hicks’ (Stan-GB) 

13:33.89 PR;
16. ***Casey Clinger (BYU) 13:34.56;
17. **James Mwaura (Gonz) 13:36.43;
18. Conor Lundy (NC) 13:39.67 PR;
19. Olin Hacker (Wi) 13:44.53;
20. Vincent Kiprop’ (Al-Ken) 13:46.42;
21. *Amon Kemboi’ (Ar-Ken) 13:46.44;
22. Euan Makepeace’ (Butler-GB) 13:56.48;
23. **Zach Facioni’ (WF-Aus) 13:58.26;
24. *Ben Veatch (In) 14:09.60.

(best-ever mark-for-NCAA-place: 1–at 
least 18)

10,000 METERS
RESULTS (June 09)

1. Patrick Dever’ (Tul-GB) 27:41.87 PR 
(MR) 

(57.37, 2:00.91, 3:07.50, 4:14.75); 
2. *Conner Mantz (BYU) 27:42.46 

(58.21, 2:01.34, 3:08.05, 4:15.18); 
3. ***Abdihamid Nur (NnAz) 27:42.73 PR 

(7, x AmC) 
(58.12, 2:01.49, 3:08.18, 4:14.83); 

4. Robert Brandt (Gtn) 27:43.17 
(58.81, 2:02.12, 3:08.87, 4:16.17); 

5. Eric Hamer (CoSt) 27:44.87 PR 
(8, x AmC) 

(59.90, 2:03.39, 3:09.91, 4:16.71); 
6. *Alex Masai’ (Hof-Ken) 27:45.19 PR 

(60.41, 2:04.30, 3:11.04, 4:18.37); 
7. ***Charles Hicks’ (Stan-GB) 27:47.63 PR 

(61.38, 2:05.72, 3:12.93, 4:19.97); 
8. Adriaan Wildschutt’ (FlSt-SA) 

27:48.89 PR 
(63.35, 2:07.60, 3:14.38, 4:21.44); 

9. **James Mwaura (Gonz) 27:50.44 PR
 (9, x AmC);

10. **Isai Rodriguez (OkSt) 27:52.92 PR;
(first 10 break MR, fill places 1–10 on 
meet list)

11. **Wesley Kiptoo’ (IaSt-Ken) 28:03.65;
12. John Dressel (Co) 28:03.87 PR;
13. Gilbert Boit’ (Ar-Ken) 28:09.11 PR;
14. Vincent Kiprop’ (Al-Ken) 28:19.12 PR;
15. **Barry Keane’ (Butler-Ire) 28:28.18 PR;
16. *Jack O’Leary’ (Iona-Ire) 28:29.39 PR;
17. Aaron Bienenfeld’ (Cinc-Ger) 28:33.05;
18. *Marcelo Rocha (Prov) 28:37.05 PR;
19. ***Haftu Strintzos’ (Vill-Aus) 28:51.06 

PR;
20. Christopher Alfond (MaL) 29:23.55;
21. JP Trojan (Syr) 29:24.08;
22. **Victor Shitsama (OkSt) 29:32.28;
23. ***Nickolas Scudder (Char) 29:40.46;… 

dnf—Edwin Kurgat’ (IaSt-Ken).
(best-ever mark-for-NCAA place: 1–19)
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110 HURDLES
FINAL (June 11; wind –0.6)

1. Robert Dunning (Al) 13.25 
(=7, =9 NCAA);

2. Jaylan McConico (Ia) 13.38;
3. ***Phillip Lemonious’ (Ar-Jam) 13.39 PR;
4. *Jamal Britt (Ia) 13.45 PR;
5. ***Jamar Marshall (AzSt) 13.53;
6. *Omotade Ojora’ (USC-GB) 13.57 PR;
7. *Giano Roberts (Clem) 13.65;
8. *Damion Thomas’ (LSU-Jam) 13.76;
9. **Tai Brown (Ky) 13.89.

SEMIS (June 09)
I(0.2)–1. Lemonious’ 13.43 PR; 2. Britt 

13.61; 
  3. Joseph Daniels’ (Nb-GB) 13.75; 4. 

*Cory Poole (NCAT) 13.75; 5. Elliott (Ar) 
13.84; 6. *Lafranz Campbell’ (Clem-Jam) 
13.90; 7. ***Jesse Henderson (MsSt) 13.97; 
8. Kenney Broadnax (Ms) 14.24.

II(0.3)–1. McConico 13.51; 2. Roberts 
13.59 PR; 3. Dunning 13.60; 4. Ojora’ 13.61; 

  5. *Devon Brooks (Clem) 13.96; 6. *Yves 
Cherubin’ (LaL-Hai) 14.02; 7. ***Darius Luff 
(Nb) 14.52;… dnf—***Josh Zeller (Mi).

III(0.2)–1. Thomas’ 13.47; 2. Marshall 
13.57; 3. Brown 13.68; 

  4. Luke Siedhoff (Nb) 13.73; 5. **Eric 
Edwards (LSU) 13.77; 6. Sam Brixey (WaSt) 
13.82; 7. **Antonio Norman (Wich) 13.88;… 
dnf—Dayo Akindele (Hous).

400 HURDLES
FINAL (June 11)

1. ***Sean Burrell (LSU) 47.85 WJR, AJR 
(old records 48.02 Danny Harris [IaSt] ’84)

(=4, =4 C; =3, =3 AmC) (16, x A; =4, =4 
C; =3, =3 AmC; =4, =4 NCAA);

2. *Isaiah Levingston (Ok) 48.49 PR;
3. Cameron Samuel (USC) 48.68 PR;
4. *Moitalel Mpoke’ (TxAM-Ken) 48.70 PR;
5. Malik Metivier’ (Aub-Can) 49.26 PR;
6. **Leonardo Ledgister’ (AMCC-Jam) 49.28;
7. Jonathan Harvey (Or) 49.64 PR;
8. *Charles Brockman (Tx) 49.92;
9. *Quivell Jordan (Hous) 50.54.
(best-ever mark-for-NCAA-place: 6–7)

SEMIS (June 09)
I–1. Brockman 49.59; 2. Levingston 49.83; 

3. Harvey 50.16; 
  4. Eric Fogltanz (IaSt) 50.48; 5. ***William 

Spencer (SC) 50.57; 6. ***Caleb Cavanaugh 
(Ga) 50.59 PR; 7. *Kenroy Williams’ (Ky-Jam) 
50.62; 8. *Jaylyn Scott (FlAM) 51.73.

II–1. Samuel 49.37; 2. Metivier’ 49.79; 3. 
Jordan 50.17; 

  4. Joshua Smith (SHous) 50.21; 5. 
Denzel Villaman’ (Fl-DR) 50.63; 6. *Jamal 
Britt (Ia) 51.25; 7. **Cass Elliott (Wa) 51.86; 
8. *Duncan Agyemang (SFl) 52.56.

III–1. Mpoke’ 48.85; 2. Burrell 49.06; 3. 
Ledgister’ 49.82;

   4. **Caleb Dean (Md) 50.45; 5. *Col-
ten Yardley (BYU) 50.68; 6. Collin Harden 
(Youngs) 51.06; 7. David Adams (NEn) 51.23; 
8. Akeem Lindo (NCAT) 52.36.
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4 x 100
FINAL (June 11)

1. LSU 38.48 (CL)
(Dylan Peebles, Noah Williams, 
Akanni Hislop’, Terrance Laird);

2. Georgia 38.54
(Arian Smith, Elija Godwin,
 \Delano Dunkley’, Matthew Boling);

3. Florida State 38.60
(Taylor Banks, Kasaun James, 
Don’drea Swint, JoVaughn Martin);

4. North Carolina A&T 38.60
(Akeem Sirleaf’, Randolph Ross, 
Daniel Stokes, Javonte Harding);

5. Clemson 38.96
(Giano Roberts, Marcus Parker, 
Alex Sands, Terryon Conwell);

6. Texas 39.13
(O’Brien Wasome’, Steffin McCarter, 
Caleb Hublin, Micaiah Harris);

7. Texas A&M 39.13
(Emmanuel Yeboah’, Devon Achane,
Lance Broome, Bryce Deadmon);

8. Houston 42.87
(Jordan Booker, Travis Collins, 
Christian Hamberlin, Shaun Maswanganyi’);

… dnf—Texas Tech
(Courtney Lindsey, Jacolby Shelton, 
Ashton O'Conner, Terrance Jones').

SEMIS (June 09)
I–1. LSU 38.66 (Peebles, Williams, Hislop’, 

Laird); 2. Houston 38.84; 3. Georgia 38.95; 
  4. USC 39.23 (Burnett, Stewart, Chris-

ton, Allen); 5. Arkansas 39.47 (Oglesby, Hari, 
Turner, Brown); 6. Coppin State 39.51 (Manu, 
Amoah’, John, Opuni); 7. Purdue 39.68 
(Greene, Colebrooke, Becker, Moore); 8. 
Norfolk State 40.18 (Cole, Brown, Madison-
Ahouman, Barnes).

II–1. North Carolina A&T 39.00; 2. Texas 
A&M 39.23 (Yeboah’, Achane, Broome, 
Comick); 

  3. TCU 39.24 (Brock, Matiyenga’, Ma-
guranyanga’, Gregory); 4. Ohio State 39.32 
(Ramsey, Harrison, Curry, Johnson); 5. Iowa 
39.48 (McConico, Woodard, Reed, Kresley); 
6. Kentucky 39.56 (Heath, St Hillaire, Smith, 
Lightner); 7. Sam Houston 40.26 (Callaway, 
Henderson, McRae, Downing).

III–1. Florida State 38.75; 2. Clemson 
38.94; 3. Texas 39.09 (Garland, McCarter, 
Hulbin, Harris); 4. Texas Tech 39.14 (Lindsey, 
Shelton, O’Conner, Jones); 

  5. Mississippi State 39.51 (Rose, Ed-
wards, Moore, Crump); 6. Oregon 39.53 
(Williams, Bouchereau, Daniel, McNamara); 
7. NC State 39.88 (Young, Douglas, Dowdy, 
Alvarez);… dq—BYU (Stuart, Bluth, Max-
field, Draper).

4 x 400
FINAL (June 11)

1. North Carolina A&T 3:00.92
(Daniel Stokes 47.1, Randolph Ross 43.8, 
Akeem Sirleaf’ 45.89, Trevor Stewart 44.16);

2. Stephen F. Austin 3:01.52
(Muzuri Mattar 46.5, Paul Martin 45.7, Jer-
emiah Curry 45.89, 
Auhmad Robinson 43.44 [2, 2 NCAA split]);

3. Texas A&M 3:01.64
(Moitalel Mpoke’ 46.3, Devin Dixon 45.5,
Omajuwa Etiwe 45.70, 
Bryce Deadmon 44.12);

4. USC 3:02.49
(Nicholas Ramey 46.3, Brian Herron 45.0,
Cameron Samuel 45.85, 
Isaiah Jewett 45.28);

5. Iowa 3:02.54
(Austin Lietz 46.4, Antonio Woodard 46.6,
Julien Gillum 44.91, Wayne Lawrence 44.68);

6. Arizona 3:03.58
(Maj Williams 45.9, Calvin Wilson 46.4,
Isaac Davis 46.17, 
Johnnie Blockburger 45.10);

7. Florida 3:03.60 
(Ryan Willie 45.5, Chantz Sawyers’ 46.0, 
Jacob Miley 45.86, Kunle Fasasi’ 46.29);

8. Kentucky 3:03.63
(Kenroy Williams’ 47.8, Lance Lang 45.5, 
Dwight St. Hillaire’ 44.92, 
Kennedy Lightner 45.40);

9. Baylor 3:05.14
(Matthew Moorer 47.7, Dillon Bedell 46.3,
Ryan Croson 45.38, Howard Fields 45.80).

SEMIS (June 09)
I–1. North Carolina A&T 3:03.23 (Stokes, 

Ross, Sirleaf', Stewart 44.68); 2. Iowa 
3:04.49 (Lietz, Woodard, Gillum, Lawrence 
44.95); 3. Texas 3:05.89 (Nortje', Jones', 
Maas, Wright); 

  4. Oklahoma 3:07.47 (Epps, Smith, Al-
len, Levingston); 5. Southeastern Louisiana 
3:08.90 (Ruffin, Sawyer, Storr', Benson); 6. 
Clemson 3:09.23 (Morrison, Jones, Parker, 
Conwell); 7. Pitt 3:09.97 (Jones-Roundtree, 
Feagin, Wilson, Wiggins); 8. Virginia Tech 
3:11.41 (Forrest, Rose, Sapp, Beck).

II–1. USC 3:04.00 (Ramey, Herron, 
Samuel, Jewett); 2. Kentucky 3:04.42 
(Williams', Lang, St. Hillaire', Lightner); 3. 
Stephen F. Austin 3:04.65 (Mattar, Martin, 
Curry, Robinson); 4. Florida 3:04.74 (Willie, 
Sawyers', Miley, Fasasi'); 

  5. Baylor 3:04.95 (Barr, Bedell, Cro-
son, Fields); 6. Arkansas 3:08.15 (Brown, 
Schwartz, Farr', Milholen); 7. Alabama 
3:12.55 (Serrano, St. Clair, Martin, Weav-
er);… dnf—UTEP (Hill', Powell', Hewitt, 
Bailey').

III–1. Texas A&M 3:04.53 (Mpoke', Dixon, 
Etiwe, Deadmon 44.47); 2. Arizona 3:07.02 
(Williams, Wilson, Davis, Blockburger); 

  3. BYU 3:07.57 (Yardley, Maxfield, Ruiz, 
Bluth); 4. Tennessee 3:07.95 (Griffith', Bailey, 
Bynum, Helmlinger); 5. LSU 3:08.15 (Camel, 
Burrell, Lewis, Terry); 6. Florida State 3:17.41 
(Collier, Cogdell, Martin, Butler);… dq—TCU 
(Seete', Mokaleng', Bender, Gregory);… 
dnf—Michigan (Amarteifio, Amene, Lin, 
Hartman).

— 4x4 Order By Leg —
Leg 1:
1. Florida 45.5; 2. Arizona 45.9; 3. tie, 
USC & Texas A&M 46.3; 5. Iowa 46.4; 
6. SF Austin 46.5; 7. NCAT 47.1; 8. 
Baylor 47.7; 9. Kentucky 47.8
Leg 2: 
1. NCAT 1:30.87; 2. USC 1:31.36; 3. 
Florida 1:31.45; 4. Texas A&M 1:31.82; 
5. SF Austin 1:32.19; 6. Arizona 
1:32.31; 7. Iowa 1:32.95; 8. Kentucky 
1:33.31; 9. Baylor 1:33.96
Leg 3:
1. NCAT 2:16.76; 2. USC 2:17.21; 3. 
Florida 2:17.31; 4. Texas A&M 2:17.52; 
5. Iowa 2:17.85; 6. SF Austin 2:18.08; 
7. Kentucky 2:18.23; 8. Arizona 2:18.48; 
9. Baylor 2:19.34
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HIGH JUMP
RESULTS (June 11)

1. *JuVaughn Harrison (LSU) 7-7¾ (2.33);
2. *Tejaswin Shankar’ (KsSt-Ind) 

7-3¾ (2.23);
3. *Mayson Conner (Nb) 7-3¾ (2.23) =PR;
4. Darryl Sullivan (Tn) 7-3¾ (2.23);
5. tie, Clayton Brown’ (Fl-Jam) & **Vernon 

Turner (Ok) 7-2½ (2.20);
7. Earnie Sears (USC) 7-2½ (2.20);
8. tie, *Brandon Burke (Buf) & Jordan 

Wesner (FlSt) 7-2½ (Burke =PR);
10. Jason Smith (LBSt) 7-2½ =PR;
11. Justice Summerset (Az) 7-2½;
12. Zack Anderson (SD) 7-2½ (2.20);
13. *Bryson Deberry (UTA) 7-½ (2.15);
14. *Allen Gordon (Ms) 7-½;
15. **Justin Stuckey (Samf) 7-½ (2.15);
16. Dennis Manyeah (LaS) 7-½;
17. Ethan Harris (GCan) 7-½;
18. *Kaithon McDonald (Md) 7-½;
19. tie, Eric Richards (SnMs) & *Isaiah 

Holmes (Mia) 6-10¾ (2.10);
21. Jonathan Wells (Il) 6-10¾;
… nh—*Michael Hoffer (Nb), ***Trey Allen 

(Louis), *Mitch Jacobson (WaSt).

POLE VAULT
RESULTS (June 09)

1. **Branson Ellis (SFA) 
18-8¼ (5.70); 

2. ***Keaton Daniel (Ky) 
18-2½ (5.55); 

3. Ethan Bray (SD) 18-2½; 
4. *Clayton Fritsch (SHous) 

18‑2½; 
5. **Zach Bradford (Ks) 

17-10½ (5.45); 
6. *Ryan Lipe (Al) 17-10½; 
7. tie, Paulo Benavides (UTEP) & 

Hussain Al Hizam’ (Ks-Sau) 17‑4½ 
(5.30);

9. ***Zach McWhorter (BYU) 
17‑4½ (5.30);

10. Jack Rhea (KennSt) 17-4½;
11. tie, ***Kyle Rademeyer’ (SAl-

SA) & **Christyan Sampy (Hous) 
17-4½;

13. tie, ***Nathan Stone (In) & 
*Trevor Stephenson (MiSt) 16-10¾ 
(5.15);

… nh—*Cole Courtois (LaL), 
*Trent Francom (SDSt), *Antonio 
Ruiz’ (Hous-Mex), **Stone Baker 
(SFl), Sam Young (Va), ***Marshall 
Faurot (SD), **Travis Snyder (Ct), Mi-
chael Gonzalez (NTx), Cole Colozzo 
(Ms), Elijah Cole (Char).

	 6-10¾	 7-½	 7-2½	 7-3¾	 7-5	 7-7¾	 7-10
Shankar	 o	 o	 o	 xo	 xxx	 —	 —
Manyeah	 o	 xo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
Turner	 o	 o	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —
Hoffer	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Jacobson	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Stuckey	 xxo	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
Allen	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Harris	 xo	 xo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
Harrison	 ppp	 ppp	 xo	 o	 xo	 o	 xxx
Sullivan	 o	 xxo	 xo	 xxo	 xxx	 —	 —
McDonald	 o	 xxo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
Richards	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Sears	 o	 xo	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —
Wesner	 o	 o	 xo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —
Gordon	 xo	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
Deberry	 o	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
Smith	 o	 o	 xxo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —
Holmes	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Summerset	 xo	 o	 xxo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —
Conner	 o	 xo	 o	 xo	 xxx	 —	 —
Brown	 o	 o	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —
Anderson	 o	 xxo	 xxo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —
Wells	 xo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Burke	 o	 o	 xo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —
	 2.10	 2.15	 2.20	 2.23	 2.26	 2.33	 2.39

	 16-10¾	 17-4½ 	 17-10½ 	 18-2½ 	 18-6½ 	 18-8¼ 	 18-10¼ 	 19-1
Lipe	 ppp	 o	 xo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
Faurot	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Rademeyer	 ppp	 xxo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Daniel	 ppp	 xo	 ppp	 xo	 xpp	 xpp	 x	 —
Young	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Baker	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Sampy	 o	 xxo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Ellis	 ppp	 ppp	 o	 xo	 o	 o	 ppp	 xxx
McWhorter	 ppp	 xo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Snyder	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Stephenson	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Cole	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Stone	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Colozzo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Gonzalez	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Bradford	 ppp	 ppp	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —
Benavides	 ppp	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Fritsch	 ppp	 o	 xxo	 xxo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —
Francom	 ppp	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Al Hizam	 ppp	 o	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Bray	 xpp	 o	 o	 xxo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —
Ruiz	 ppp	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Rhea	 xxo	 xo	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
Courtois	 xxx	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —	 —
	 5.15	 5.30	 5.45	 5.55	 5.65	 5.70	 5.75	 5.82
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LONG JUMP
RESULTS (June 09)
(wind ranged from +2.5 to –0.7)

1. *JuVaughn Harrison (LSU) 27-1¾ (8.27) 
(26-10½, 27-1¾, f, 26-3½, 25-10, f)
(8.19, 8.27, f, 8.01, 7.87, f); 

2. *Isaac Grimes (FlSt) 26-5 (8.05) 
(f, 26-1, 25-2, f, 25-8¾, 26-5)
(f, 7.95, 7.67, f, 7.84, 8.05); 

3. *Carey McLeod’ (Tn-Jam) 26-¾ (7.94) 
(25-4¾, 25-8¼, 25-10¼, 26-¾, f, 25-8)
(7.74, 7.83, 7.88, 7.94, f, 7.82); 

4. *Brandon Hicklin (NCAT) 
25-11½ (7.91) PR

(25-11½, 25-2½, 25-1¼, 24-6¼, f, 25-1¾)
(7.91, 7.68, 7.65, 7.47, f, 7.66); 

5. Steffin McCarter (Tx) 25-8¾ (7.84) 
(25-3¼, 25-6¼, f, 25-8w, 25-8¾, 25-7½)
(7.70, 7.78, f, 7.82w, 7.84, 7.81); 

6. Harrison Schrage (UCLA) 25-8¼ (7.83) 
(f, 25-4½, 25-½, 25-3¼w, 25-8¼, 25-4)
(f, 7.73, 7.63, 7.70w, 7.83, 7.72); 

7. Rayvon Grey (LSU) 25-6¼ (7.78) 
(24-9¼, 22-6½, 25-6¼, 25-1¾, 24-3, 23-6¾)
(7.55, 6.87, 7.78, 7.66, 7.39, 7.18); 

8. *Rayvon Allen (Ok) 25-2¾ (7.69) 
(25-2¾, 25-¾, f, 24-7¼, f, f)
(7.69, 7.64, f, 7.50, f, f); 

9. Jason Smith (LBSt) 25-2½ (7.68);
10. **James Carter (Ia) 25-1¼w (7.65);
11. *Allen Gordon (Ms) 25-¾ (7.64);
12. **A’Nan Bridgett (Rut) 24-10½ (7.58);
13. **Cameron Crump (MsSt) 24-8½ (7.53);
14. O’Brien Wasome’ (Tx-Jam) 24-7 (7.49);
15. Jonathan Wells (Il) 24-5¾ (7.46);
16. Ronnie Briscoe (TxSt) 24-5¾;
17. *Safir Scott (Ct) 24-3½ (7.40);
18. Jullane Walker (KsSt) 24-1 (7.34);
19. **Kenneth Pree (TxSn) 24-¾ (7.33);
20. *Michael Hoffer (Nb) 23-10¾ (7.28);
21. *David Ejumeta (CCar) 23-10¼ (7.27);
22. ***Anthony Riley (Tn) 23-8¼w (7.22);
23. **Benjamin Okafor (Hous) 23-6¾ (7.18);
24. **Trey Causey (Ky) 22-8½ (6.92).

TRIPLE JUMP
RESULTS (June 11)
(wind ranged from +2.3 to –1.8)

1. ***Emmanuel Ihemeje’ (Or-Ita) 
56-2¾ (17.14) out PR (out CL)

(56-2¾, 54-1¼, 55-0, 54-11½, 52-9¼, 52-8¾)
(17.14, 16.49, 16.76, 16.75, 16.08, 16.07);

2. Jah-Nhai Perinchief’ (Tn-Ber) 
55-10½ (17.03) PR

(55-10½, 54-2½, f, 53-11¼, 54-½, 55-9¾)
(17.03, 16.52, f, 16.44, 16.47, 17.01);

3. *Du Mapaya’ (TCU-Zim) 54-11¼ (16.74) 
(53-10¼, 54-11¼, 54-1¼, f, p, p)
(16.41, 16.74, 16.49, f, p, p);

4. ***Sean Dixon-Bodie (LSU) 
54-6 (16.61) PR (AmCL) (=8, x AJ)

(53-1½, 53-5, 54-6, f, 53-2¾, 53-¼)
(16.19, 16.28, 16.61, f, 16.22, 16.16);

5. Clayton Brown’ (Fl-Jam) 54-4 (16.56) PR
(f, 54-4, p, f, f, f)
(f, 16.56, p, f, f, f);

6. Isaiah Griffith (Or) 54-3¼ (16.54)
(54-2¾, f, 54-3¼, p, p, p)
(16.53, f, 16.54, p, p, p);

7. *Carey McLeod’ (Tn-Jam) 
53-9¾ (16.40) PR

(53-3, 52-11½, 51-11¾, 52-8¼, 53-9¾, 53-0)
(16.23, 16.14, 15.84, 16.06, 16.40, 16.15);

8. O’Brien Wasome’ (Tx-Jam) 53-7¾ (16.35) 
(52-4½, f, 53-7¾, f, f, 50-11½)
(15.96, f, 16.35, f, f, 15.53);

9. **Georgi Nachev’ (Mo-Bul) 53-3½ (16.24);
10. *Jalen Seals (TxT) 53-¾ (16.17) PR;
11. *Christian Edwards (Al) 53-0 (16.15);
12. Jordan Scott’ (USC-Jam) 52-4 (15.95);
13. *Tamar Greene’ (Pur-Bah) 52-0 (15.85);
14. R’Lazon Brumfield (TnSt) 51-9¾ (15.79);
15. **Owayne Owens’ (Va-Jam) 51-9 (15.77);
16. *Jalyn Jackson (USC) 51-7¼ (15.73);
17. LaQuan Nairn’ (Ar-Bah) 51-7w (15.72);
17. **Jelaani Davis (Ok) 51-7w (15.72);
19. Tylen Guidry (Lam) 51-6¼w (15.70);
20. *Jacore Irving (FlSt) 51-1½ (15.58);
21. *Chauncey Chambers (VaT) 51-0 (15.54);
22. ***Safin Wills’ (TxT-Jam) 51-0 (15.54);
23. Keshun Mcgee (Al) 50-4 (15.34);
24. **Keshun Byrd (MsSt) 50-3½ (15.33).

SHOT
RESULTS (June 09)

1. **Turner Washington (AzSt) 
69-2¾ (21.10) out PR (out CL)

(66-10¾, 67-0, 69-2¾, 67-3½, 67-9¾, 66-10½)
(20.39, 20.42, 21.10, 20.51, 20.67, 20.38);

2. *Tripp Piperi (Tx) 67-11½ (20.71) 
(64-7¼, 65-6, 65-8¾, 66-½, 67-11½, 67-11)
(19.69, 19.96, 20.03, 20.13, 20.71, 20.70);

3. *Jordan Geist (Az) 66-11¼ (20.40) 
(64-7¼, 63-9, 65-2¼, 66-11¼, 64-3¼, f)
(19.69, 19.43, 19.87, 20.40, 19.59, f);

4. Andrew Liskowitz (Mi) 65-10¼ (20.07) 
(65-10¼, f, f, 65-4, 65-¾, f)
(20.07, f, f, 19.91, 19.83, f);

5. **Josh Sobota (Ky) 65-½ (19.82) out PR
(62-10¾, 62-1¼, 63-7¾, 64-7¼, f, 65-½)
(19.17, 18.93, 19.40, 19.69, f, 19.82);

6. Zack Short’ (Id-Hon) 64-8 (19.71) 
(f, 64-8, 62-1, f, f, 61-2)
(f, 19.71, 18.92, f, f, 18.64);

7. *Darius King (NnIa) 64-7¼ (19.69) 
(64-7¼, 63-4¼, 64-2¼, f, 64-1, f)
(19.69, 19.31, 19.56, f, 19.53, f);

8. Jonah Wilson (Wa) 64-6½ (19.67) 
(63-1¼, 63-9½, 63-4¾, 62-8½, 60-5¾, 64-6½)
(19.23, 19.44, 19.32, 19.11, 18.43, 19.67);

9. Matt Katnik (USC) 64-1¾ (19.55);
10. Connor Bandel (Fl) 62-9¼ (19.13);
11. McKay Johnson (USC) 62-7¾ (19.09);
12. *Isaac Odugbesan’ (Al-Ngr) 

62-2½ (18.96);
13. **Jordan West (Tn) 61-5 (18.72);
14. *Kyle Mitchell’ (Lib-Jam) 61-1½ (18.63);
15. *Santiago Basso’ (Al-Chl) 61-0 (18.59);
16. ***John Meyer (Mi) 60-3¼ (18.37);
17. Adam Kessler (Drake) 60-2 (18.34);
18. Daniel McArthur (NC) 59-3 (18.06);
19. Charles Lenford (Ky) 59-2¾ (18.05);
20. **Kristoffer Thomsen’ (NDSt-Den)

 59-2 (18.03);
21. ***Kyle Atkinson (Mn) 57-3 (17.45);
22. ***Michael Shoaf (NDm) 56-11¼ 

(17.35);
… 3f—*Burger Lambrechts’ (Nb-SA);
… dnc—Eric Favors’ (SC-Ire).
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DISCUS
RESULTS (June 11)

1. **Turner Washington (AzSt) 208-1 (63.42) 
(208-1, f, f, 195-2, 199-10, 203-8)
(63.42, f, f, 59.50, 60.91, 62.09);

2. **Roje Stona’ (Clem-Jam) 
203-2 (61.94) PR

(182-3, 203-2, f, 189-11, 198-0, 200-9)
(55.55, 61.94, f, 57.89, 60.35, 61.20);

3. ***Claudio Romero’ (Va-Chi) 201-4 (61.36) 
(200-5, f, f, f, 201-4, f)
(61.10, f, f, f, 61.36, f);

4. Malik Paul (SC) 191-5 (58.35) PR
(174-10, 186-6, 191-5, 178-2, 184-1, 186-3)
(53.29, 56.85, 58.35, 54.31, 56.11, 56.78);

5. ***Jacob Lemmon (Va) 189-7 (57.78)
(189-7, 186-9, f, 182-9, 188-9, 183-10)
(57.78, 56.92, f, 55.71, 57.54, 56.03);

6. *Elijah Mason (Wa) 189-4 (57.72) 
(172-11, 183-2, 189-4, 187-1, f, f)
(52.70, 55.84, 57.72, 57.02, f, f);

7. *Colton Paller (Wy) 186-6 (56.86) 
(181-7, 186-6, 185-3, 181-4, 185-7, f)
(55.34, 56.86, 56.47, 55.28, 56.56, f);

8. Terrell Adams (Char) 186-6 (56.85)
(172-5, f, 185-6, f, 186-6, 180-1)
(52.57, f, 56.54, f, 56.85, 54.89);

9. **Josh Sobota (Ky) 184-11 (56.36);
10. **Ian Schulz (AzSt) 184-6 (56.25);
11. ***Francois Prinsloo’ (SAl-SA) 

184-5 (56.22);
12. *Adam Dawson (CoSt) 183-11 (56.06);
13. **Iffy Joyner (Cal) 182-10 (55.72);
14. David Lucas (PennSt) 182-2 (55.53);
15. ***Dallin Shurts (BYU) 178-9 (54.49);
16. Charles Lenford (Ky) 178-7 (54.45);
17. ***Aleks Hristov’ (UTEP-Bul) 

178-2 (54.32);
18. **Kaleb Siekmeier (Mn) 178-1 (54.29);
19. **Phillipe Barnett’ (Mn-Jam) 

173-11 (53.03);
20. **Adar Sheere’ (Louis-Isr) 171-4 (52.22);
21. ***Milton Ingraham (FlSt) 171-2 (52.17);
22. *Eron Carter (ArSt) 170-8 (52.03);
23. ***Mitchell Weber (Mo) 167-8 (51.10);
… 3f—Taige Bryant (EnMi).

HAMMER
RESULTS (June 09)

1. Thomas Mardal’ (Fl-Nor)
 251-9 (76.74) PR (CL) 

(11, x C; 5, x NCAA)
(242-4, 251-9, 244-6, 244-7, 243-4, 248-6)
(73.87, 76.74, 74.53, 74.56, 74.18, 75.75); 

2. Gleb Dudarev’ (Ks-Blr) 244-6 (74.53) 
(f, f, 242-4, 238-11, 244-6, 236-1)
(f, f, 73.87, 72.82, 74.53, 71.97); 

3. ***Kostas Zaltós’ (Mn-Gre) 
233-7 (71.21) PR

(228-1, 233-7, f, 227-11, 225-7, 227-7)
(69.53, 71.21, f, 69.48, 68.77, 69.37); 

4. Vlad Pavlenko (IaSt) 233-4 (71.12) 
(233-4, 229-4, 230-3, f, 225-4, 225-7)
(71.12, 69.91, 70.18, f, 68.69, 68.77); 

5. Aléxios Prodanás’ (VaT-Gre) 
233-2 (71.08) PR

(233-2, 229-6, 233-2, 213-5, 219-4, 226-1)
(71.06, 69.95, 71.08, 65.06, 66.85, 68.93); 

6. *Alex Talley (NDSt) 232-11 (70.99) 
(231-3, 228-4, f, 229-5, 232-11, f)
(70.50, 69.60, f, 69.94, 70.99, f); 

7. Jon Nerdal’ (LSU-Nor) 232-6 (70.88) 
(232-6, f, 223-1, f, 230-0, 230-8)
(70.88, f, 68.00, f, 70.11, 70.30); 

8. *Jordan Geist (Az) 231-4 (70.53)
(f, 229-4, 231-4, 224-7, 222-0, 222-10)
(f, 69.90, 70.53, 68.47, 67.66, 67.92); 

9. **Tyler Merkley (PennSt) 
230-7 (70.28) PR;

10. Manning Plater (Il) 230-2 (70.15) PR;
11. Nathan Bultman (USC) 229-11 (70.09);
12. *Michael Bryan (Wich) 229-11 (70.08);
13. *Israel Oloyede (Az) 229-7 (69.99);
14. Kevin Arreaga’ (Mia-Spa) 228-4 (69.60);
15. **Bobby Colantonio (Al) 228-1 (69.53);
16. *Georgios Korakidis’ (Tn-Gre) 

227-10 (69.45);
17. Ricky Hurley (SnIl) 225-9 (68.82) PR;
18. Ryan Davis (ECar) 225-8 (68.79);
19. Kieran McKeag (Al) 224-6 (68.43);
20. **Alencar Pereira’ (Ga-Bra) 222-6 (67.83);
21. Taige Bryant (EnMi) 221-2 (67.43) PR;
22. *Jake Norris (LSU) 220-2 (67.12);
23. **Bayley Campbell (Ok) 216-1 (65.86);
24. ***Jayden White (Wa) 206-10 (63.04).
(best-ever mark-for-NCAA place: 9–10)

JAVELIN
RESULTS (June 09)

1. ***Tzuriel Pedigo (LSU) 252-7 (76.98) PR
(239-5, 239-8, 241-1, 225-2, f, 252-7)
(72.97, 73.06, 73.49, 68.65, f, 76.98); 

2. ***DJ Jonsson’ (MsSt-Ice) 251-9 (76.73) 
(f, 250-1, 244-8, 245-8, 251-9, 240-0)
(f, 76.22, 74.59, 74.89, 76.73, 73.17); 

3. Cade Antonucci (Aub) 249-10 (76.14) PR 
(214-5, 227-2, 231-3, 227-9, 249-10, 245-10)
(65.36, 69.25, 70.50, 69.43, 76.14, 74.94); 

4. **Tyriq Horsford’ (MsSt-Tri) 249-2 (75.95)
(239-1, 249-2, 246-5, f, 236-7, 248-8)
(72.88, 75.95, 75.11, f, 72.13, 75.80); 

5. Sindri Gudmundsson’ (MsSt-Ice) 
248‑0 (75.61) 

(234-4, f, 232-5, 235-4, 248-0, f)
(71.42, f, 70.85, 71.74, 75.61, f); 

6. ***Franck Di Sanza’ (SEnLa-Swi) 
245-1 (74.71) 

(212-1, 217-4, 245-1, f, 227-7, 236-4)
(64.65, 66.25, 74.71, f, 69.38, 72.03); 

7. **Cameron Bates (BYU) 243-7 (74.25) 
(243-7, 234-1, 236-9, 228-1, f, f)
(74.25, 71.36, 72.17, 69.53, f, f); 

8. **Benji Phillips (NDSt) 234-3 (71.40) 
(230-9, f, 222-2, 221-0, 234-3, 231-10)
(70.34, f, 67.73, 67.37, 71.40, 70.67); 

9. Scott Fuchs (IaSt) 232-7 (70.91);
10. Nils Fischer’ (Aub-Ger) 228-7 (69.69);
11. ***Arthur Petersen’ (UTA-Den)

 228-7 (69.69);
12. *Mark Porter (PennSt) 227-0 (69.19);
13. August Cook (Army) 224-8 (68.48);
14. Donavon Banks (McN) 223-4 (68.07);
15. Logan Wolfley (KsSt) 221-9 (67.59);
16. **Chase Tarr (UCSB) 219-10 (67.00);
17. *Cord Neal (SFA) 216-1 (65.86);
18. ***Sam Hankins (TxAM) 213-1 (64.96);
19. **Carlan Naisant (AzSt) 212-8 (64.83);
20. *James McNaney (Rice) 209-10 (63.96);
21. **Dalton Rasmussen (Or) 206-1 (62.81);
22. ***Izac Canchola (SFA) 204-10 (62.44);
23. ***Hunter Longino (McN) 187-0 (57.00);
24. Brian Sagendorf (MSM) 177-11 (54.23).
(best-ever mark-for-NCAA-place: 5–7)
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DECATHLON
RESULTS (June 09–10)

1. **Karel Tilga’ (Ga-Est) 8261 (=8, =10 NCAA)
(10.94, 24-7¾/7.51w, 50-10/15.49, 6-10¾/2.10, 49.10 [4384],
15.20, 152-5/46.46, 14-9½/4.51, 207-0/63.11, 4:35.77 [3877]);

2. **Ayden Owens’ (Mi-PR) 8114
(10.64, 23-6¼/7.17, 46-4¼/14.13, 6-6/1.98, 47.30 [4260],
14.19, 141-2/43.02, 15-1½/4.61, 169-10/51.77, 4:26.21 [3854]);

3. *Markus Ballengee (Ar) 7861
(11.04, 21-8¼/6.61, 49-8¼/15.14, 6-4¾/1.95, 49.93 [3949],
14.31, 164-6/50.14, 15-9¼/4.81, 166-6/50.75, 4:44.59 [3912]);

4. ***Leo Neugebauer’ (Tx-Ger) 7697
(11.14, 23-5¼/7.14, 49-8½/15.15, 6-8¼/2.04, 50.56 [4105],
15.14, 156-8/47.77, 15-5½/4.71, 144-10/44.16, 4:51.45 [3592]);

5. *Alex Spyridonidis’ (Aub-Gre) 7665 PR
(11.12, 23-2¾/7.08, 46-0/14.02, 6-6/1.98, 50.25 [3985],
14.99, 127-10/38.97, 16-5¼/5.01, 176-1/53.69, 4:48.30 [3680]);

6. *Aaron Booth’ (LBSt-NZ) 7644
(11.05, 23-4¾/7.13, 43-9¾/13.35, 6-6/1.98, 51.22 [3928],
15.35, 138-4/42.16, 15-5½/4.71, 187-9/57.24, 4:39.95 [3716]);

7. Will Daniels (Ia) 7635
(10.73, 23-11/7.29, 45-2¼/13.77, 6-8¼/2.04, 50.97 [4129],
14.63, 126-5/38.54, 14-9½/4.51, 172-0/52.42, 4:55.02 [3506]);

8. **Max Vollmer’ (Or-Ger) 7633
(10.88, 23-6/7.16, 51-5½/15.68, 6-2¼/1.89, 48.96 [4140],
15.08, 116-5/35.48, 15-1½/4.61, 194-3/59.21, 4:59.72 [3493]);

9. Wade Walder (MiSt) 7565
(11.26, 21-8¼/6.61, 45-3¾/13.81, 6-2¼/1.89, 49.93 [3767],
15.07, 132-1/40.52, 16-1¼/4.91, 195-9/59.66, 4:42.28 [3798]);

10. **Isaiah Martin (Pur) 7542
(11.16, 23-6¾/7.18w, 42-2¼/12.86, 6-7/2.01, 50.61 [3941],
14.62, 133-7/40.73, 14-1¾/4.31, 175-10/53.59, 4:40.13 [3601]);

11. ***Heath Baldwin (Mi) 7522
(11.28, 22-6½/6.87w, 47-¾/14.34, 6-9½/2.07, 51.25 [3957],
14.58, 107-4/32.72, 14-9½/4.51, 192-6/58.67, 4:42.48 [3565]);

12. *Joseph Keys (Marq) 7479
(11.13, 23-8/7.21, 41-7/12.67, 6-2¼/1.89, 49.84 [3870],
14.94, 118-7/36.14, 14-1¾/4.31, 187-2/57.06, 4:26.83 [3609]);

13. **Noah Swaby (PennSt) 7428
(11.23, 21-10¼/6.66, 45-9¼/13.95, 6-1¼/1.86, 50.53 [3738],
15.21, 150-5/45.86, 14-5½/4.41, 180-9/55.10, 4:39.53 [3690]);

14. Teddy Frid (Mn) 7330
(11.24, 22-9¼/6.94, 40-8¼/12.40, 6-4¾/1.95, 50.64 [3781],
14.79, 126-5/38.53, 15-5½/4.71, 144-10/44.16, 4:34.74 [3549]);

15. Denim Rogers (HousB) 7233
(11.08, 22-1½/6.74w, 41-½/12.51, 6-4¾/1.95, 49.54 [3827],
14.76, 122-5/37.32, 14-5½/4.41, 170-7/52.00, 4:59.12 [3406]);

16. **Josh Farmer (UCI) 7206
(10.94, 22-8/6.91, 45-3/13.79, 6-2¼/1.89, 48.61 [3966],
17.15, 123-5/37.62, 14-9½/4.51, 160-9/49.01, 4:40.37 [3240]);

17. **Dallin Vorkink (BYU) 6388
(11.61, 21-2½/6.46w, 44-½/13.42, 6-4¾/1.95, 51.53 [3614],
15.71, 125-5/38.22, nh, 169-7/51.70, 4:26.83 [2774]);

18. *Jordan Torney (Ct) 6230
(11.05, 23-2/7.06, 40-7/12.37, 6-1¼/1.86, dq [2986],
15.03, 123-10/37.75, 14-1¾/4.31, 140-2/42.73, 4:54.42 [3244]);

… dnf—*Asani Hylton' (SFA-Jam) 5555
(10.94, 23-0/7.01, 44-9¾/13.66, 6-9½/2.07, 49.92 [4084],
14.75, 119-3/36.34, nh);

**Daniel Spejcher (Ar) 5446
(11.05, 22-7¼/6.89w, 47-7¾/14.52, 6-1¼/1.86, 49.75 [3603], 
14.91, 134-3/40.93, nh);

*Scott Boon' (HousB-Neth) 1969 
(11.20, nm, 33-6¾/10.23, 6-0/1.83, dns);

Damien Berthenet' (Cinc-Fra) 1891
(12.38, 20-½/6.11, 44-7/13.59, dns);

***Austin West (Ia) 1769 
(10.81, 23-8¼/7.22, dns);

dns—***Jack Turner' (UTSA-GB).

in the next eTN:
NCAA Women

— Decathlon Leaders By Event —
100: 1. Owens 942; 2. Daniels 922; 3. Vollmer 888; 4. Tilga 
874; 5. Farmer 874; 6. Ballengee 852; 7. Booth 850; 8. 
Torney 850; 9. Rogers 843; 10. Spyridonidis 834
LJ: 1. Tilga 1811; 2. Daniels 1805; 3. Owens 1796; 4. West 
1769; 5. Vollmer 1740; 6. Keys 1696; 7. Booth 1695; 8. 
Hylton 1690; 9. Martin 1682; 10. Torney 1678
SP: 1. Tilga 2631; 2. Vollmer 2572; 3. Owens 2532; 4. Dan-
iels 2519; 5. Neugebauer 2476; 6. Spejcher 2398; 7. Hylton 
2398; 8. Spyridonidis 2397; 9. Booth 2384; 10. Farmer 2381
HJ: 1. Tilga 3527; 2. Daniels 3359; 3. Owens 3317; 4. 
Neugebauer 3316; 5. Vollmer 3277; 6. Hylton 3266; 7. 
Baldwin 3199; 8. Spyridonidis 3182; 9. Booth 3169; 10. 
Martin 3154
400: 1. Tilga 4384; 2. Owens 4260; 3. Vollmer 4140; 4. 
Daniels 4129; 5. Neugebauer 4105; 6. Hylton 4084; 7. 
Spyridonidis 3985; 8. Farmer 3966; 9. Baldwin 3957; 10. 
Ballengee 3949
110H: 1. Owens 5210; 2. Tilga 5209; 3. Daniels 5024; 
4. Vollmer 4980; 5. Hylton 4964; 6. Neugebauer 4938; 
7. Ballengee 4884; 8. Baldwin 4858; 9. Martin 4837; 10. 
Spyridonidis 4836
DT: 1. Tilga 6006; 2. Owens 5936; 3. Neugebauer 5762; 
4. Ballengee 5757; 5. Daniels 5659; 6. Hylton 5555; 7. 
Vollmer 5553; 8. Martin 5516; 9. Spyridonidis 5480; 10. 
Spejcher 5446
PV: 1. Tilga 6769; 2. Owens 6729; 3. Ballengee 6609; 4. 
Neugebauer 6584; 5. Daniels 6422; 6. Spyridonidis 6393; 7. 
Vollmer 6346; 8. Booth 6267; 9. Martin 6221; 10. Walder 6166
JT: 1. Tilga 7554; 2. Owens 7344; 3. Ballengee 7209; 4. 
Neugebauer 7087; 5. Vollmer 7072; 6. Daniels 7046; 7. 
Spyridonidis 7036; 8. Booth 6963; 9. Walder 6899; 10. 
Martin 6863
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